Stocked Flywheel Autofacer®
AUTOMATIC BACK BORING SOLUTIONS
• Inch & Metric Weldon Shanks available.
• Fully supported in pilot hole during cutting.
• Utilizes machine spindle inertia to open/close.
• Shear pin design protects the tool investment, workpiece and machine spindle.
OEM of the
Autofacer®

6.5 0.256 6.4 0.251 Ø0.75in AF25-6.50 7.5 0.295 7.4 0.290 Ø0.75in AF28-7.50
7.0 0.276 6.9 0.270 Ø20mm AF25-7.00M 8.0 0.315 7.9 0.310 Ø20mm AF31-8.00M
7.0 0.276 6.9 0.270 Ø0.75in AF25-7.00 8.0 0.315 7.9 0.310 Ø0.75in AF31-8.00
6.5 0.256 6.4 0.251 Ø20mm AF25-6.50M 8.5 0.335 8.4 0.330 Ø20mm AF31-8.50M
6.5 0.256 6.4 0.251 Ø0.75in AF25-6.50 8.5 0.335 8.4 0.330 Ø0.75in AF31-8.50
7.0 0.276 6.9 0.270 Ø20mm AF25-7.00M 9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø20mm AF34-9.00M
7.0 0.276 6.9 0.270 Ø0.75in AF25-7.00 9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø0.75in AF34-9.00
7.5 0.295 7.4 0.290 Ø20mm AF28-7.50M 9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø20mm AF38-9.50M
7.5 0.295 7.4 0.290 Ø0.75in AF28-7.50 9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø0.75in AF38-9.50
6.5 0.256 6.4 0.251 Ø20mm AF25-6.50M 10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø20mm AF38-10.00M
6.5 0.256 6.4 0.251 Ø0.75in AF25-6.50 10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø0.75in AF38-10.00
7.0 0.276 6.9 0.270 Ø20mm AF25-7.00M 8.0 0.315 7.9 0.310 Ø20mm AF31-8.00M
7.0 0.276 6.9 0.270 Ø0.75in AF25-7.00 8.0 0.315 7.9 0.310 Ø0.75in AF31-8.00
7.5 0.295 7.4 0.290 Ø20mm AF28-7.50M 8.5 0.335 8.4 0.330 Ø20mm AF31-8.50M
7.5 0.295 7.4 0.290 Ø0.75in AF28-7.50 8.5 0.335 8.4 0.330 Ø0.75in AF31-8.50
8.0 0.315 7.9 0.310 Ø20mm AF31-8.00M 9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø20mm AF34-9.00M
8.0 0.315 7.9 0.310 Ø0.75in AF31-8.00 9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø0.75in AF34-9.00
8.5 0.335 8.4 0.330 Ø20mm AF31-8.50M 9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø20mm AF38-9.50M
8.5 0.335 8.4 0.330 Ø0.75in AF31-8.50 9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø0.75in AF38-9.50
6.5 0.256 6.4 0.251 Ø20mm AF25-6.50M 10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø20mm AF38-10.00M
6.5 0.256 6.4 0.251 Ø0.75in AF25-6.50 10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø0.75in AF38-10.00
7.0 0.276 6.9 0.270 Ø20mm AF25-7.00M 8.0 0.315 7.9 0.310 Ø20mm AF31-8.00M
7.0 0.276 6.9 0.270 Ø0.75in AF25-7.00 8.0 0.315 7.9 0.310 Ø0.75in AF31-8.00

3
Counterbore Ø   |
d (mm) d (in) d1 (mm) d1 (in) d2 (mm) d2 (in)
Weldon
Shank
Autofacer P/N Cutter Blade P/N d (mm) d (in) d1 (mm) d1 (in) d2 (mm) d2 (in)
Weldon
Shank
Autofacer P/N Cutter Blade P/N
8.0 0.315 7.9 0.310 Ø20mm AF31-8.00M 9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø20mm AF34-9.00M
8.0 0.315 7.9 0.310 Ø0.75in AF31-8.00 9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø0.75in AF34-9.00
8.5 0.335 8.4 0.330 Ø20mm AF31-8.50M 9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø20mm AF38-9.50M
8.5 0.335 8.4 0.330 Ø0.75in AF31-8.50 9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø0.75in AF38-9.50
9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø20mm AF34-9.00M 10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø20mm AF38-10.00M
9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø0.75in AF34-9.00 10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø0.75in AF38-10.00
9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø20mm AF38-9.50M 10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø20mm AF40-10.50M
9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø0.75in AF38-9.50 10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø0.75in AF40-10.50
10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø20mm AF38-10.00M 11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø20mm AF40-11.00M
10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø0.75in AF38-10.00 11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø0.75in AF40-11.00
10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø20mm AF40-10.50M 11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø20mm AF44-11.50M
10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø0.75in AF40-10.50 11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø0.75in AF44-11.50
11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø20mm AF40-11.00M 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø20mm AF47-12.00M
11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø0.75in AF40-11.00 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø0.75in AF47-12.00
9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø20mm AF34-9.00M 9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø20mm AF38-9.50M
9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø0.75in AF34-9.00 9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø0.75in AF38-9.50
9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø20mm AF38-9.50M 10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø20mm AF38-10.00M
9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø0.75in AF38-9.50 10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø0.75in AF38-10.00
10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø20mm AF38-10.00M 10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø20mm AF40-10.50M
10.0 0.394 9.9 0.389 Ø0.75in AF38-10.00 10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø0.75in AF40-10.50
10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø20mm AF40-10.50M 11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø20mm AF40-11.00M
10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø0.75in AF40-10.50 11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø0.75in AF40-11.00
11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø20mm AF40-11.00M 11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø20mm AF44-11.50M
11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø0.75in AF40-11.00 11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø0.75in AF44-11.50
11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø20mm AF44-11.50M 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø20mm AF47-12.00M
11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø0.75in AF44-11.50 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø0.75in AF47-12.00
9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø20mm AF34-9.00M 12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø20mm AF50-12.50M
9.0 0.354 8.9 0.349 Ø0.75in AF34-9.00 12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø0.75in AF50-12.50
9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø20mm AF38-9.50M 13.0 0.512 12.9 0.507 Ø20mm AF50-13.00M
9.5 0.374 9.4 0.369 Ø0.75in AF38-9.50 13.0 0.512 12.9 0.507 Ø0.75in AF50-13.00

4
Counterbore Ø   |
d (mm) d (in) d1 (mm) d1 (in) d2 (mm) d2 (in)
Weldon
Shank
Autofacer P/N Cutter Blade P/N d (mm) d (in) d1 (mm) d1 (in) d2 (mm) d2 (in)
Weldon
Shank
Autofacer P/N Cutter Blade P/N
10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø20mm AF40-10.50M 10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø20mm AF40-10.50M
10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø0.75in AF40-10.50 10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø0.75in AF40-10.50
11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø20mm AF40-11.00M 11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø20mm AF40-11.00M
11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø0.75in AF40-11.00 11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø0.75in AF40-11.00
11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø20mm AF44-11.50M 11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø20mm AF44-11.50M
11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø0.75in AF44-11.50 11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø0.75in AF44-11.50
12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø20mm AF47-12.00M 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø20mm AF47-12.00M
12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø0.75in AF47-12.00 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø0.75in AF47-12.00
12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø20mm AF50-12.50M 12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø20mm AF50-12.50M
12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø0.75in AF50-12.50 12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø0.75in AF50-12.50
13.0 0.512 12.9 0.507 Ø20mm AF50-13.00M 13.0 0.512 12.9 0.507 Ø20mm AF50-13.00M
13.0 0.512 12.9 0.507 Ø0.75in AF50-13.00 13.0 0.512 12.9 0.507 Ø0.75in AF50-13.00
13.5 0.531 13.4 0.526 Ø20mm AF53-13.50M 13.5 0.531 13.4 0.526 Ø20mm AF53-13.50M
13.5 0.531 13.4 0.526 Ø0.75in AF53-13.50 13.5 0.531 13.4 0.526 Ø0.75in AF53-13.50
14.0 0.551 13.9 0.546 Ø20mm AF53-14.00M 14.0 0.551 13.9 0.546 Ø20mm AF53-14.00M
14.0 0.551 13.9 0.546 Ø0.75in AF53-14.00 14.0 0.551 13.9 0.546 Ø0.75in AF53-14.00
10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø20mm AF40-10.50M 11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø20mm AF44-11.50M
10.5 0.413 10.4 0.408 Ø0.75in AF40-10.50 11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø0.75in AF44-11.50
11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø20mm AF40-11.00M 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø20mm AF47-12.00M
11.0 0.433 10.9 0.428 Ø0.75in AF40-11.00 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø0.75in AF47-12.00

Weldon
Shank
Autofacer P/N Cutter Blade P/N
11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø20mm AF44-11.50M 11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø20mm AF44-11.50M
11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø0.75in AF44-11.50 11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø0.75in AF44-11.50
12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø20mm AF47-12.00M 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø20mm AF47-12.00M
12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø0.75in AF47-12.00 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø0.75in AF47-12.00
12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø20mm AF50-12.50M 12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø20mm AF50-12.50M
12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø0.75in AF50-12.50 12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø0.75in AF50-12.50
13.0 0.512 12.9 0.507 Ø20mm AF50-13.00M 13.0 0.512 12.9 0.507 Ø20mm AF50-13.00M
13.0 0.512 12.9 0.507 Ø0.75in AF50-13.00 13.0 0.512 12.9 0.507 Ø0.75in AF50-13.00
13.5 0.531 13.4 0.526 Ø20mm AF53-13.50M 13.5 0.531 13.4 0.526 Ø20mm AF53-13.50M
13.5 0.531 13.4 0.526 Ø0.75in AF53-13.50 13.5 0.531 13.4 0.526 Ø0.75in AF53-13.50
14.0 0.551 13.9 0.546 Ø20mm AF53-14.00M 14.0 0.551 13.9 0.546 Ø20mm AF53-14.00M
14.0 0.551 13.9 0.546 Ø0.75in AF53-14.00 14.0 0.551 13.9 0.546 Ø0.75in AF53-14.00
14.5 0.571 14.4 0.566 Ø20mm AF56-14.50M 14.5 0.571 14.4 0.566 Ø20mm AF56-14.50M
14.5 0.571 14.4 0.566 Ø0.75in AF56-14.50 14.5 0.571 14.4 0.566 Ø0.75in AF56-14.50
15.0 0.591 14.9 0.585 Ø20mm AF59-15.00M 15.0 0.591 14.9 0.585 Ø20mm AF59-15.00M
15.0 0.591 14.9 0.585 Ø0.75in AF59-15.00 15.0 0.591 14.9 0.585 Ø0.75in AF59-15.00
15.5 0.610 15.4 0.605 Ø20mm AF59-15.50M 15.5 0.610 15.4 0.605 Ø20mm AF59-15.50M
15.5 0.610 15.4 0.605 Ø0.75in AF59-15.50 15.5 0.610 15.4 0.605 Ø0.75in AF59-15.50
11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø20mm AF44-11.50M 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø20mm AF47-12.00M
11.5 0.453 11.4 0.448 Ø0.75in AF44-11.50 12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø0.75in AF47-12.00
12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø20mm AF47-12.00M 12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø20mm AF50-12.50M
12.0 0.472 11.9 0.467 Ø0.75in AF47-12.00 12.5 0.492 12.4 0.487 Ø0.75in AF50-12.50

stop spindle between changing rotation. Blade will open. After a 1-3 revo-
lution dwell, increase rpm to proper cutting speed. Turn through coolant
ON.
4. Back feed to counterbore depth. Dwell for 1-3 revolutions to clean up cut.
5. Feed back to open area to clear part. Turn OFF through coolant. Leave
flood coolant ON.
6. Set spindle to 500-800 rpm and reverse to clockwise. Do not stop spindle
between changing rotation.  Blade will close. Fast feed out to complete
Steiner Technologies
180 Perinton Parkway • Fairport, NY 14450
888-327-1949 • www.steinertechnologies.com
(Includes: Activator Pin, Activating Rod, Retaining
Ring, 3pcs Shear Pins, O-Ring, Pivot Pin)
(Max RPM 1500)
Part Number Tool Sizes Shear Pin
SPK-AF25 25 203020-02
SPK-AF28 28 203020-02
SPK-AF31-34 31, 34 203020-02
SPK-AF38-40 38, 40 204020-02
SPK-AF44-47 44, 47 204020-02
SPK-AF50-53 50, 53 205020-02
SPK-AF56-59 56, 59 205620-02
We specialize in custom reverse machining applications.
Visit www.steinertechnologies.com for your custom application assessment.
Mild Steel Prehardened Steel Stainless Steel Cast Iron Aluminum
Speed (SFM) 300 220 150 350 600